MAR. 22. 2006 1:31PM OBLON, SPIVAK

.

PORM PTO-1595 06-04	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERCI Parent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tr	ademark Office. Please recor	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		and address of receiving party(ies):
ANGIOGENESIS TECHNOLOGIES, IN	Name:	ANGIOTECH PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach		1618 Station Street Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V6A 1B6
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na ☐ Other 	ame	
Execution Date: September 6, 1996	Additiona	l name(s) and address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
\Box This document is being filed together with a n	ew application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)
10/962,57811/207,05810/959,39811/206,77911/207,05911/332,17011/206,99311/151,39910/927,88211/207,02110/959,34908/984,258		
Additions	al numbers attached? 🛛 Ye	s 📕 No
 Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: 		pplications and patents involved: 12
Customer Number	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41): \$480.00
22850		Enclosed
Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	8. Deposi	Authorized to be charged to deposit account t account number: 15-0030 licate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	,	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy of the original document.	oing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true
James J. Kelly Name of Person Signing		03 22/06
	() Signature	Date
Registration Number: 41,504	V	
Total number o	of pages including this cover s	heet: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover Director of the U Mail Stop	Do not detach this portion sheet information to: inited States Patent and Tra Assignment Recordation S Jexandria, Virginia, 22313	

NO. 907

P. 3

700252511

MAR. 22. 2006 1:32PM

OBLON, SPIVAK

NO. 907 P. 4

'NUMBER: 374228



DAVID LENNINGS, NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMNA MY COMMISSION IS UNEMITTED AS TO TIME

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

COMPANY ACT

CANADA PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

> I Hereby Certify that ANGIOGENESIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

has this day changed its name to

ANGIOTECH PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.



RECORDED: 03/22/2006

Issued under my hand at Victoria, British Columbia on September 06, 1996

JOHN S. POWELL Registrar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 017365 FRAME: 0836